value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each of the 
Transferee Company, for every 1 (One) fully paid-up equity 
shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) 
each of the Transferor Company 2.” 

“The Transferee Company shall without any further act or 
deed, issue and allot 417 (Four Hundred and Seventeen) 
equity shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 
Only) each of the Transferee Company, for every 1 (One) 
fully paid-up equity shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian 
Rupees Ten Only) each of the Transferor Company 3.” 

If any equity shareholder of the Transferor Companies